
Dated:g R 2026 

MAHATMA 

PHULE 

KRISHI 

VIDYAPEETH, 

RAHURI-413 

722, 

DIST-AHILYANAGAR 

No. 

MPKVWRK/TC/L 
as 

lof 

2026, 

TENDER NOTICE 

The University Engineer 

Cost of blank tender 
form (Rs.) 

SECURITY 

Completion 

Earnest 

DEPOSIT 

period 

Through 

money Deposit 

Sr. 

Name of work 

By cash 

bill in 

Approx. Estimated cost. (Rs.) 

No 

(Rs.) 

Rs. 

In Rs. 

() 

(6) 

Three Calendar 

(5) 

(4) 

(3) 

(2) 

500.00 

(1) 

months 

2,400/ 

2,400/ 

2,400/ 

2,39,467/ 

Repairs 
to 

electric 

panel 

room 
at 

Cotton 

Improvement 

Project 
at 

C.C. MPKV, Rahuri 

1 

500.00 

Three Calendar 

months 

1,670/ 

1.670/ 

1.670/ 

1,66,628/ 

Providing 

coloring 
to 

JRA/ 

SRA 
& 

Agriculture 

Assistant 

wing 

(RHS) 
of 

Cotton 

Improvement 

Project 

building 
at 

C.C. 

MPKV, 

Rahuri 

2 

500.00 

Three 

7,380/ 

7,380/ 

7,380/ 

7,37,5 15/ 

Providing 

structural 

steel 

shed 
on 

terrace 
of 

the 

JRA/ 

SRA 
& 

Agriculture 

Assistant 

wing 

(RHS) 
of 

Cotton 

1) 

The 

blank 

tender 

forms 

will 
be 

available 

on 

cash 

payment 
in 
the 

office 
of 
the 

University 

Engineer, 

MPKV 

Rahuri 

except 
on 

Sundays 

and 

Holidays 

from 

09.03.2026 
to 

16.03.2026 

upto 

18.00 
hrs. 

No 

blank 

tender 

form 

will 
be 

supplied 
by 

post. 
2) 

The 

blank 

tender 

form 

will 
be 

supplied 
to 

those 

contractors 
on 

production 
of 

valid 

registration 
in 

appropriate 

class 

along 

with 

attested 

copy 
of 

PAN 
3) 

The 

sealed 

tenders 

will 
be 

received 
by 
the 

University 

Engineer, 

MPKV 

Rahuri 
on 
or 

before 

18.03.2026 

upto 

15.00 
hrs 
and 

will 
be 

opened 
if 

possible, 

immediately 

thereafter 
in 

presence 
of 
the 

tenderer 

who 

prefer 
to 

remain 

present. 

4) 
The 

amount 
of 

earnest 

money 

deposit 

should 
be 

enclosed 

along 

with 
the 

tender 
in 
the 

form 
of 

Demand 

Draft 
in 
the 

name 
of 
the 

Comptroller, 

MPKV 

Rahuri 
on 

any 

invites 

sealed 

percentage 

rate 

tender 
in 

B-1 

form 
in 

two 

envelop 

system 

from 

the 

registered 

civil 

contractors 
in 

appropriate class 

registered 
in 

state 

PWD/Central 

PWDMJPMilitary 

Engineering 

services 

and 

Railway 

Department 
for 
the 

following 

works 
at 

Central 

Campus, 

MPKV, 

Rahuri 

Calendar 

months 

Improvement Project 

building 
at 

C.C. 

MPKV, 

Rahuri 

Nationalized 

Bank 

and 
it 

must 
be 
in 
a 

SEPARATE 

COVER. 
5) 

The 

offer 

will 
be 

valid 
for 

120 

days 

from 
the 

date 
of 

opening. 

and 

EMD 
of 
the 

tenderer 

whose 

tender 
is 

not 

accepted 

shall 
be 

liable 
for 

refund 

only 

after 

finalization 
of 

the 

above 

contract. 
6) 

The 

authority 

reserves 
the 

right 
to 

reject 

any 
or 
all 

tenders 



so 

received 

without 

assigning 

any 

reason 

and 
no 

explanation 
can 
be 

demanded 
for 
the 

rejection 
of 
the 

offer 
by 
the 

person/ 

firm 

making 
a 

tender. 
7) 

This 

office 
is 

University Engineer 
MPKV, Rahuri 

not responsible for 

postal 

delay, 
if 

any. 
8) 

Royalty 

charges 

and 

permission 
of 

transportation 

from 

competent 

authority 
will 
be 
the 

responsibility 
of 

Contractor. 

9) 
No 

Escalation 

will 
be 

paid. 
10) 

GST 

will 
be 

given 
as 

per 
GR 

11) 

Contractor 

should 

submit 

affidavit 
on 

stamp 

paper 
of 
Rs. 

100.00 

that 
the 

document 

submit 
are 

truthful 
as 
per 

enclose 

format 

along 

with 

envelope 

No.1. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

